Typical Performance Characteristics
     P850-G Series Dual TBU® High-Speed Protectors
V-I Characteristics Time to Block vs. Fault Current
Trigger Current Temperature
-Itrigger
Vreset
-Vreset
Itrigger

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer     P850-G Series Dual TBU® High-Speed Protectors
Typical Part MarkingHow to Order
P  850  -  G  120  -  WH
Form Factor
 P = Two TBU® protectors in one device
Impulse Voltage Rating
 850 = 850 V
Directional Indication for Paired Devices
    G = Bidirectional
Iop Indicator
 120 = 100 mA
 200 = 200 mA
Packaging Specifi cations (per EIA468-B)
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
 G D C B A N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
326
(12.835)
330.25
(13.002)
1.5
(.059)
2.5
(.098)
12.8
(.504)
13.5
(.531)
20.2
(.795) -  16.5
(.650)
102
(4.016)
A0 B0 D D1 E F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. max.
4.2